
 

 

 Travis County Clerk - Elections Division 
  2025 Elections Calendar 
 
 

Saturday, May 3, 2025 – Local Election 

First Day to Apply for a Ballot by Mail Wednesday, January 1, 2025* 

Last Day to Register to Vote Thursday, April 3, 2025 

First Day of Early Voting in Person Tuesday, April 22, 2025 

Last Day to Apply for a Ballot by Mail (received, not postmarked) Tuesday, April 22, 2025 

Last Day of Early Voting in Person Tuesday, April 29, 2025 
 
 

Tuesday, November 4, 2025 – Constitutional Amendment Election 

First Day to Apply for a Ballot by Mail Wednesday, January 1, 2025* 

Last Day to Register to Vote Monday, October 6, 2025 

First Day of Early Voting in Person Monday, October 20, 2025 

Last Day to Apply for a Ballot by Mail (received, not postmarked) Friday, October 24, 2025 

Last Day of Early Voting in Person Friday, October 31, 2025 
 

*First day to file does not move because of New Year’s Day holiday. 
  



 

 

 Travis County Clerk - Elections Division 
  Calendario de Elecciones de 2025 
 
 

Sábado, Mayo 3, 2025 – Elección Local 
Primer Día para Solicitar una Boleta Postal Miércoles, Enero 1, 2025* 

Último Día para Registrarse para Votar Jueves, Abril 3, 2025 

Primer Día de Votación Adelantada en Persona Martes, Abril 22, 2025 

Último Día para Solicitar una Boleta Postal (recibida, no matasellada) Martes, Abril 22, 2025 

Último Día de Votación Adelantada en Persona Martes, Abril 29, 2025 
 
 

Martes, Noviembre 4, 2025 – Elección de Enmienda Constitucional 
Primer Día para Solicitar una Boleta Postal Miércoles, Enero 1, 2025* 

Último Día para Registrarse para Votar Lunes, Octubre 6, 2025 

Primer Día de Votación Adelantada en Persona Lunes, Octubre 20, 2025 

Último Día para Solicitar una Boleta Postal (recibida, no matasellada) Viernes, Octubre 24, 2025 

Último Día de Votación Adelantada en Persona Viernes, Octubre 31, 2025 
 

*El primer día para entregar una solicitud no se mueve debido al día festivo de Año Nuevo. 


